

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 900

Sponsor: SENATOR BAKER

Printer's No. 959

1 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 3 and 4, by striking out "an

2 incarcerated individual or detainee" and inserting

3 a pregnant, laboring or postpartum individual

4 Amend Bill, page 3, line 17, by striking out "incarcerated

5 individual or detainee" and inserting

6 pregnant, laboring or postpartum individual

7 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 20 and 21, by striking out

8 "incarcerated individual or detainee" and inserting

9 pregnant, laboring or postpartum individual

10 Amend Bill, page 3, line 23, by striking out "incarcerated

11 individual or detainee" and inserting

12 pregnant, laboring or postpartum individual

13 Amend Bill, page 3, line 28, by striking out "incarcerated

14 individual or detainee" and inserting

15 pregnant, laboring or postpartum individual

16 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 10 and 11, by striking out

17 "incarcerated individual or detainee" and inserting

18 pregnant, laboring or postpartum individual

19 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 21 through 23, by striking out all

20 of said lines and inserting

21 "Restrictive housing." Placement in an area or group of

22 cells designated to house individuals assigned to disciplinary

23 or administrative custody in which out of cell time is limited

24 to less than two hours per day.

25 Amend Bill, page 11, lines 3 through 14, by striking out all

1 of said lines

2 Amend Bill, page 12, by inserting between lines 10 and 11

3 "Seclusion." As follows:

4 (1) The removal of a resident from the resident's
5 immediate environment and restricting the resident alone in a
6 room or area.

7 (2) The term does not include an occasion when:

8 (i) An employee of a facility remains in the
9 seclusion area with the resident.

10 (ii) A resident is voluntarily restricted to an area
11 or room.

12 (iii) All residents are required to be in their
13 rooms or another room or area as part of the program
14 schedule.

15 Amend Bill, page 12, lines 16 and 17, by striking out "As
16 follows:

17 (1)"

18 Amend Bill, page 12, lines 19 through 21, by striking out all
19 of said lines

20 Amend Bill, page 15, line 4, by striking out "restrictive
21 housing" and inserting

22 seclusion

23 Amend Bill, page 25, line 7, by striking out "seven days" and
24 inserting

25 24 hours

26 Amend Bill, page 27, line 20, by striking out "law" and
27 inserting

28 policy

29 Amend Bill, page 32, lines 21 through 24, by striking out all
30 of lines 21 through 23 and "but history alone cannot meet the
31 requirement" in line 24